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Start Date = 12/15/2023

End Date = 12/21/2023
NOTES:

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Albany 2-TW B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.8234 PC70301

Albany 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9082 PC70303

Albany 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6324 PC70305

Albany 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6532 PC70303

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.7995 PC70304

Albany KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6473 PC70305

Bronx 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.8063 PC70304

Bronx 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7101 PC70306

Broome 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8784 PC70300

Broome 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9419 PC70303

Broome 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6707 PC70303

Broome KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8559 PC70305

Cayuga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8559 PC70305

Chemung 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9781 PC70305

Chemung 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6750 PC70303

Chemung KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8559 PC70305

Chenango 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9046 PC70300

Clinton 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9224 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9965 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.1445 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6724 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.7465 PC70305

Clinton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5973 PC70305

Columbia 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9393 PC70302

Columbia 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9166 PC70305

Columbia 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7260 PC70303

Columbia KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8047 PC70305

Cortland 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9184 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8492 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9135 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6098 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5224 PC70303

Delaware KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5973 PC70305

Dutchess 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9493 PC70302

Dutchess 2-MT B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.8567 PC70304

Dutchess KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8047 PC70305

Erie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.2600 PC70305

Erie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7273 PC70303

Erie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9747 PC70305
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All prices are per gallon

12/1/2023: Price reference changed for #2 Fuel from Buffalo to Syracuse
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Essex 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9224 PC70305

Essex 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9965 PC70305

Essex 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7050 PC70303

Essex KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5973 PC70305

Franklin 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9224 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7224 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.7965 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.8072 PC70301

Franklin KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5973 PC70305

Greene 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1166 PC70305

Greene 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7893 PC70303

Hamilton 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8809 PC70300

Hamilton 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5718 PC70303

Hamilton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8116 PC70305

Herkimer 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5718 PC70303

Jefferson 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9548 PC70305

Jefferson 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0273 PC70305

Jefferson 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6414 PC70303

Jefferson KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8116 PC70305

Kings 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8763 PC70306

Kings 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.1817 PC70304

Kings 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.6816 PC70306

Lewis 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8951 PC70300

Livingston 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0600 PC70305

Madison 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8026 PC70300

Madison KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.8019 PC70300

Monroe 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1268 PC70305

Monroe 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7174 PC70303

Montgomery 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8308 PC70300

Nassau 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8999 PC70306

Nassau 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0391 PC70305

Nassau 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.1825 PC70305

Nassau 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7051 PC70306

New York 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8763 PC70306

New York 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.6816 PC70306

Oneida 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7327 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B10 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8055 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B20 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9507 PC70300

Oneida 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5704 PC70303

Oneida KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.6919 PC70300

Onondaga 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8151 PC70300

Onondaga KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.7619 PC70300

Orange 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9518 PC70302

Orange 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.1499 PC70304

Orange 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7860 PC70303

Orange KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8047 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0600 PC70305

Orleans 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1268 PC70305

Orleans KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9747 PC70305

Otsego 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9023 PC70300

Otsego 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6724 PC70305

Otsego KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5973 PC70305

Putnam 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.0039 PC70304

Putnam 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8004 PC70303

Queens 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.6816 PC70306

Rensselaer 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8053 PC70303

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8027 PC70303

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5973 PC70305

Richmond 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9674 PC70305

Richmond 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7174 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1166 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1804 PC70305

Rockland 2-MT B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.9987 PC70301

Rockland KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8047 PC70305

Saratoga 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8469 PC70303

Saratoga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5796 PC70303

Saratoga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5973 PC70305

Schenectady 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8469 PC70303

Schenectady 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8715 PC70303

Schoharie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9224 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9965 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0782 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6090 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5733 PC70303

Schoharie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5973 PC70305

Seneca 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9684 PC70300

Seneca KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.7142 PC70300

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9224 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9965 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7724 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8465 PC70305

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5973 PC70305

Suffolk 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8999 PC70306

Suffolk 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7174 PC70305

Sullivan 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9769 PC70302

Sullivan 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7531 PC70303

Sullivan KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8047 PC70305

Tioga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6960 PC70303

Tompkins 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9047 PC70300

Ulster 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.9378 PC70302

Ulster 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7962 PC70303

Ulster KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8047 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Warren 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9224 PC70305

Warren 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9965 PC70305

Warren 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6009 PC70303

Warren KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5973 PC70305

Washington 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9224 PC70305

Washington 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6118 PC70303

Washington KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5973 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9674 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.1825 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7174 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.8316 PC70301
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Publication Date = 12/14/2023

Start Date = 12/15/2023

End Date = 12/21/2023

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $3.2976 $3.3233 -$0.0257

Buffalo $3.6750 $3.6279 $0.0471

Newburgh $3.5050 $3.9450 -$0.4400

Syracuse $3.5562 $3.6213 -$0.0651

Utica $3.5119 $3.6075 -$0.0956

#2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.5488 $2.6765 -$0.1277

Syracuse Buffalo $2.6600 $2.6065 $0.0535

Long Island $2.5962 $2.5627 $0.0335

Newburgh $2.7532 $2.6800 $0.0732

Syracuse $2.6600 $2.6065 $0.0535

Utica $2.5829 $2.6291 -$0.0462

#6 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $2.4690 $2.7285 -$0.2595

Soy Price $4.0297

#2 B5 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.5488 $2.6227 $2.7873 -$0.1646

Syracuse Buffalo $2.6600 $2.7284 $2.7208 $0.0076

Long Island $2.5962 $2.6677 $2.6792 -$0.0115

Newburgh $2.7532 $2.8169 $2.7907 $0.0262

Syracuse $2.6600 $2.7284 $2.7208 $0.0076

Utica $2.5829 $2.6551 $2.7423 -$0.0872

#2 B10 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.5488 $2.6968 $2.8982 -$0.2014

Syracuse Buffalo $2.6600 $2.7969 $2.8352 -$0.0383

Long Island $2.5962 $2.7394 $2.7958 -$0.0564

Newburgh $2.7532 $2.8807 $2.9014 -$0.0207

Syracuse $2.6600 $2.7969 $2.8352 -$0.0383

Utica $2.5829 $2.7275 $2.8555 -$0.1280

#2 B20 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.5488 $2.8449 $3.1201 -$0.2752

Syracuse Buffalo $2.6600 $2.9339 $3.0641 -$0.1302

Long Island $2.5962 $2.8828 $3.0290 -$0.1462

Newburgh $2.7532 $3.0084 $3.1229 -$0.1145

Syracuse $2.6600 $2.9339 $3.0641 -$0.1302

Utica $2.5829 $2.8722 $3.0821 -$0.2099

Group 05500

Award 23287

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
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Buell Fuel LLC PC70300
County Fuel Type Price

Broome 2-TW B5 $2.8784

Chenango 2-TW B5 $2.9046

Cortland 2-TW B5 $2.9184

Delaware 2-TW B5 $2.8492

Hamilton 2-TW B5 $2.8809

Lewis 2-TW B5 $2.8951

Madison 2-TW B5 $2.8026

Madison KERO (Heating) $3.8019

Montgomery 2-TW B5 $2.8308

Oneida 2-TW B5 $2.7327

Oneida 2-TW B10 $2.8055

Oneida 2-TW B20 $2.9507

Oneida KERO (Heating) $3.6919

Onondaga 2-TW B5 $2.8151

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $3.7619

Otsego 2-TW B5 $2.9023

Seneca 2-TW B5 $2.9684

Seneca KERO (Heating) $3.7142

Tompkins 2-TW B5 $2.9047

Global Montello Group Corp PC70301
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B5 $2.8234

Franklin 2-MT B20 $2.8072

Rockland 2-MT B5 $2.9987

Westchester 2-MT B20 $2.8316

Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage PC70302
County Fuel Type Price

Columbia 2-TW B5 $2.9393

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $2.9493

Orange 2-TW B5 $2.9518

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $2.9769

Ulster 2-TW B5 $2.9378

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B20 $2.9082

Albany 2-MT B10 $2.6532

Broome 2-TW B10 $2.9419

Broome 2-MT B5 $2.6707

Chemung 2-MT B5 $2.6750

Columbia 2-MT B10 $2.7260

Delaware 2-TW B20 $2.9135

Delaware 2-MT B5 $2.6098

Delaware 2-MT B20 $2.5224

Erie 2-MT B5 $2.7273

Essex 2-MT B5 $2.7050

Greene 2-MT B5 $2.7893

Hamilton 2-MT B5 $2.5718

Herkimer 2-MT B5 $2.5718

Jefferson 2-MT B5 $2.6414

Monroe 2-MT B5 $2.7174

Oneida 2-MT B5 $2.5704

Orange 2-MT B5 $2.7860

Putnam 2-MT B5 $2.8004

Price By Contractor
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $2.8053

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 $2.8027

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $2.8469

Saratoga 2-MT B5 $2.5796

Schenectady 2-TW B5 $2.8469

Schenectady 2-TW B10 $2.8715

Schoharie 2-TW B20 $3.0782

Schoharie 2-MT B5 $2.6090

Schoharie 2-MT B10 $2.5733

Sullivan 2-MT B5 $2.7531

Tioga 2-MT B5 $2.6960

Ulster 2-MT B5 $2.7962

Warren 2-MT B10 $2.6009

Washington 2-MT B5 $2.6118

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC70304
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 $2.7995

Bronx 2-TW B5 $2.8063

Dutchess 2-MT B5 $2.8567

Kings 2-TW B20 $3.1817

Orange 2-TW B20 $3.1499

Putnam 2-TW B5 $3.0039

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-MT B5 $2.6324

Albany KERO (Heating) $3.6473

Broome KERO (Heating) $3.8559

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $3.8559

Chemung 2-TW B5 $2.9781

Chemung KERO (Heating) $3.8559

Clinton 2-TW B5 $2.9224

Clinton 2-TW B10 $2.9965

Clinton 2-TW B20 $3.1445

Clinton 2-MT B5 $2.6724

Clinton 2-MT B10 $2.7465

Clinton KERO (Heating) $3.5973

Columbia 2-MT B5 $2.9166

Columbia KERO (Heating) $3.8047

Delaware KERO (Heating) $3.5973

Dutchess KERO (Heating) $3.8047

Erie 2-TW B5 $3.2600

Erie KERO (Heating) $3.9747

Essex 2-TW B5 $2.9224

Essex 2-TW B10 $2.9965

Essex KERO (Heating) $3.5973

Franklin 2-TW B5 $2.9224

Franklin 2-MT B5 $2.7224

Franklin 2-MT B10 $2.7965

Franklin KERO (Heating) $3.5973

Greene 2-TW B5 $3.1166

Hamilton KERO (Heating) $3.8116

Jefferson 2-TW B5 $2.9548

Jefferson 2-TW B10 $3.0273

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $3.8116

Livingston 2-TW B5 $3.0600

Monroe 2-TW B10 $3.1268

Nassau 2-TW B10 $3.0391

Nassau 2-TW B20 $3.1825

Orange KERO (Heating) $3.8047

Orleans 2-TW B5 $3.0600
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Sunoco, LLC PC70305
Orleans 2-TW B10 $3.1268

Orleans KERO (Heating) $3.9747

Otsego 2-MT B5 $2.6724

Otsego KERO (Heating) $3.5973

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $3.5973

Richmond 2-TW B5 $2.9674

Richmond 2-MT B5 $2.7174

Rockland 2-TW B5 $3.1166

Rockland 2-TW B10 $3.1804

Rockland KERO (Heating) $3.8047

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $3.5973

Schoharie 2-TW B5 $2.9224

Schoharie 2-TW B10 $2.9965

Schoharie KERO (Heating) $3.5973

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 $2.9224

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 $2.9965

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 $2.7724

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 $2.8465

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $3.5973

Suffolk 2-MT B5 $2.7174

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $3.8047

Ulster KERO (Heating) $3.8047

Warren 2-TW B5 $2.9224

Warren 2-TW B10 $2.9965

Warren KERO (Heating) $3.5973

Washington 2-TW B5 $2.9224

Washington KERO (Heating) $3.5973

Westchester 2-TW B5 $2.9674

Westchester 2-TW B20 $3.1825

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.7174

United Metro Energy Corp PC70306
County Fuel Type Price

Bronx 2-MT B5 $2.7101

Kings 2-TW B5 $2.8763

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.6816

Nassau 2-TW B5 $2.8999

Nassau 2-MT B5 $2.7051

New York 2-TW B5 $2.8763

New York 2-MT B5 $2.6816

Queens 2-MT B5 $2.6816

Suffolk 2-TW B5 $2.8999
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